
Stage Manager: DK Evenson

 

PLEASE NOTE: Sets will be constructed prior to the beginning of rehearsals.

 All are invited to help build and paint the sets. A schedule will be emailed to all cast.

Room to make a note

Sep 16 - Mon 6:30 - 10 pm

Sep 17 - Tue 6:30 - 10 pm

Sep 18 - Wed 6:30 - 10 pm

Sep 19 - Thurs 6:30 - 10 pm

Sep 22 - Sun 1 - 5 pm

Sep 23 - Mon 6:30 - 10 pm

Sep 24 - Tues 6:30 - 10 pm

Sep 25 - Wed 6:30 - 10 pm

Sep 26 - Thurs 6:30 - 10 pm

Sep 29 -Sun 1 - 5 pm

Sep 30 - Mon 6:30 - 10 pm

Oct 01 - Tues 6:30 - 10 pm

Oct 02 - Wed 6:30 - 10 pm

Oct 03 - Thurs 6:30 - 10 pm

Oct 06 - Sun 1- 5 pm

Oct 07 - Mon 6:30 - 10 pm

Oct 08 - Tues 6:30 - 10 pm

Oct 09 - Wed 6:30 - 10 pm

Oct 10 - Thurs 6:30 - 10 pm

Oct 13 - Sun 1- 5 pm

Oct 14 - Mon 6:30 - 10 pm

Oct 15 - Tues 6:30 - 10 pm

Oct 16 - Wed 6:30 - 10 pm

Oct 17 - Thurs 6:30 - 10 pm

Oct 21 - Mon 6:30 - 10pm

Oct 22 - Tues 6:30 - 10pm

Oct 23 - Wed 6:30 - 10pm

Oct 24 - Thurs 6:30 - 10pm

Oct 25 - Fri

Oct 26 - Sat

Oct 27 - Sun

Oct 31 - Thu
special holiday 

performance

Nov 1 - Fri

Nov 2 - Sat

Nov 03 - Sun

Nov 08 - Fri

Nov 09 - Sat

Nov 10 - Sun

**All absences not listed on the audition form must be approved by the Director prior to rehearsal time in order to be excused.

2 or more UNEXCUSED absenses may result in  your being replaced in the show.  Thank you

We understand that there is life outside of theatre and will take all LISTED conflicts into consideration when casting.

However, due to the rehearsal schedule we will be looking for clear schedules first when casting.

Please mark an X next to all of the rehearsals you will miss. Space is given if you wish to give a reason.

We will start rehearsals right on time. Theatre will open 15 minutes before rehearsal start time.

"It's SHOWTIME!!!"

"It's SHOWTIME!!!"

TECH WEEK!

Mandatory Rehearsal Dates from here on out.  Cannot miss and do the show

"It's SHOWTIME!!!"

Olathe Civic Theatre presents

The Haunting of Hill House

Please mark ALL conflicts below.  

All Performance and Rehearsal Location**: OCTA, 500 E Loula Street, Olathe, KS 66061

Director:  Derrick Freeman

Rehearsal Schedule (Version 1.0 07/02/19)


